

Post Office Box 1767 Midland, Texas 79702 (915) 682-7880



| Well N | Jama & | Number | Diverse | Federal | #4 |
|--------|---------|--------|---------|-----------|----|
| WEILI | vanne & | number | DIVERSE | LEKIRI MI | #4 |

Operator: Limark Corporation / Attention: Drilling Department

Location: 1650' FNL & 660' FEL, Sec. 23, T-26-S, R-29-E, Eddy County New Mexico

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

| *11. Measured Depth | 12. Course Length | *13. Angle of | 14. Displacement | 15. Course | 16. Accumulative |
|---------------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------|------------------|
| (feet) | (Hundreds of feet) | Inclination | per Hundred Feet | Displacement | Displacement |
| | | (Degrees) | (Sine of Angle X 100) | (feet) | (feet) |
| 189 | 189 | 0.25 | 0.44 | 0.83 | 0.83 |
| 396 | 207 | 0.25 | 0.44 | 0.91 | 1.74 |
| 666 | 270 | 0.50 | 0.87 | 2.35 | 4.09 |
| 917 | 251 | 0.75 | 1.31 | 3.29 | 7.38 |
| 1,217 | 300 | 0.75 | 1.31 | 3.93 | 11.31 |
| 1,515 | 298 | 1.25 | 2.18 | 6.50 | 17.81 |
| 1,831 | 316 | 1.75 | 3.05 | 9.64 | 27.45 |
| 2,154 | 323 | 1.75 | 3.05 | 9.85 | 37.30 |
| 2,450 | 296 | 1.75 | 3.05 | 9.03 | 46.33 |
| 2,730 | 280 | 2.00 | 3.05 | 8.54 | 54.87 |
| 3,092 | 362 | 1.00 | 1.75 | 6.34 | 61.21 |
| | | | ' | | |
| | | - | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| • | | | Drilling Contractor | Rod Ric Corporation Lemma Pamela D. Lathram Secretary |
|--|-------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Subscribed and sworn to me before this | 19th c | day of | March | |
| | 8 | TONY LYNN MY COMMISSIC June 24, | N ETHES | Modary & option of and |
| My Commission Expires: 6-24-2004 | | | | Midland County, Texas |